Concurrence of DIPAM, vide letter dated 23rd 
April 2025. 

6.  Nature of consideration – whether 
cash consideration or share swap 
and details of the same; 

Cash 

7.  Cost of subscription / price at 
which the shares are subscribed; 

NGEL has subscribed 74,000 (Seventy-Four 
Thousand) equity shares (along with 
Nominees) at the face value of ₹10 each. 

8.  Percentage of shareholding / 
control by the listed entity and / or 
number of shares allotted. 

74%